

# 82<sup>nd</sup> ANNUAL

# Tohono O'odham Nation Rodeo & Fair O'Odham Wapkial Ha-Tas



Silas Hendricks Memorial Arena - Eugene P. Tashquinth Sr. Livestock Complex - Sells, Arizona (Highway 86 @ milepost 110

### ALL INDIAN JR. RODEO. FRIDAY JANUARY 31, 2020 @ 9:00 A.M.

Limit 30 per event-Buckles to event winners and All Around, Contestants must stay in their age group

Buckaroo Division 5-& under \$20 Pee Wee Division 6-9 \$25 Jr. Division 10-13 \$30 Sr. Division 14-17 \$35 Stick Horse Race **Breakaway Roping** Ribbon Roping **Breakaway Roping** Barrel Racing **Barrel Racing Barrel Racing** Stick Horse Barrels Pole Bending Pole Bending Pole Bending Dummy Roping (3 Loops) Wooly Riding Calf Riding Steer Riding **Bull Riding Team Roping Team Roping** Chute Dogging

Team Roping

All-Around will be determined on most money won in 2 or more events. Team Ropers may enter 2x-Only highest placing money won in Team Roping will count towards All-Around. Team Roping Partners must be 18yrs old. Wooley, Calf, Steer and Bull Riders safety vests required. Only Adult Muggers and Ropers are allowed for Ribbon Roping. Western Dress Code enforced for all participants & Helpers.

## ALL INDIAN MASTERS RODEO, SATURDAY FEBRUARY 1, 2020 @ 8:00 AM

40-49 Years (\$50 Fee Per Event, \$100/Team 3X)

50 Years and Over (\$50 per Event \$100/Team (3X)

Contestants must stay in their age group

Contestants must stay in their age group

Calf Roping Ladies Barrel Racing Chute Dogging Co-Ed Ribbon Roping

Co-Ed Ribbon Roping Ladies Barrel Racing Ladies Breakaway Chute Dogging

Ladies Breakaway **Bull Riding** Men's Breakaway

**Bull Riding** 

Men's Breakaway **Team Roping** Team Roping

## ALL INDIAN WOMENS RODEO, SATURDAY FEBRUARY 1, 2020 @ 5:00 PM

Events \$50 Fee Limit 20 per event \$100/Team Enter 2x Barrel Racing Ribbon Roping Breakaway (must be 14 yrs and older) Steer Daubing Steer Riding **Team Roping** 

#### ALL INDIAN RODEO (OPEN SHOW)

Saturday February 1, 2020 1:00 pm. –Sunday February 2, 2020 Slack 8:00 a.m. & Performance 12:00

100 % Payback Guaranteed-Including \$1,000.00 Added per event-Team Roping \$2,000.00

All- Around Champion Cowboy and Cowgirl- Trophy Saddles, Buckle and \$5,000.00 Cash

Events NO LIMIT \$100 Fee \$200/Team enter 3X

Bareback Steer Wrestling **Team Roping** Saddle Bronc Ladies Barrel Racing Ladies Breakaway **Ladies Team Roping Bull Riding** Calf Roping

\*Bull Riders Safety Vests Required\* \*\*Must Complete W-9, Provide SSN, and show I.D. to receive payout\*\* Only highest placing money won in Team Roping will count towards All-Around.

O'odham Wapkial Team Roping - Friday January 31, 2020 Following Jr. Rodeo Performance (Must be an enrolled members in Ak-Chin, Gila River, Salt River or Tohono O'odham) Entry Fee: \$100/ Per Team enter 3X

Wild Horse Race- Entry Fee \$300-Team Limit 12 \*Safety vest required for Rider\* (may only be entered on one team)

Mail in Entries Open: November 18, 2019 **Entries Must Be Post Marked by:** 

Mail Entries To: Tohono O'odham Nation Rodeo Attn: Treasury

Walk In Entries Open/Close:

November 18, 2019-January 17, 2020

January 18, 2020 Entry Forms/Waivers must accompany Fees \*Money Orders/Cashier's Checks Only\*"TEAM EVENTS

P.O. Box 837 Sells, Arizona 85634 Tohono O'odham Nation Treasury Department 9 a.m. - 4 p.m. M-F OR Debit payment over the phone 520-383-1800 x2453, 2466, 2464 entry form must be emailed to cashieroffice@tonation-nsn.gov or faxed to 520-383-3263 prior to calling in payment.

LATE ENTRY Walk in-Saturday, January 25, 2020 9am-3pm

MUST HAVE FULL TEAM PAYMENT ENCLOSED OR **PAYMENT WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED"** 

### \*No refunds, except with an acceptable Doctors/Veterinary note\*

Please provide proof of age and CIB from Federally Recognized Tribe upon request.

Persons attending and participating in the Rodeo and Fair assume all risks including but not limited to illness, injury, death or property loss and agree not to hold the Tohono O'odham Nation, its agents, event sponsors and volunteers liable.

Visit www.tonation-nsn.gov or call (520) 383-2588 Rodeo and Fair Office email TONRF@tonation-nsn.gov